
SCBM216: Human Structure II 
Credit 2(1-2-3) 15-hour lecture/ 30 hours lab 

Lecture (L) Room: SC1-151 Lab (D) Room: SC3 Salaya campus 

Total lecture hours = 15 h. 
Total lab hours = 30 h 
 
  

Date Time Hr Class Topics Lecturer 

Wed 7 Jan 10.30 - 11.30 1h Lec 1 
Course orientation and overview of organ 
systems 

SL 

Thu 8 Jan 13.00 - 16.00 3h Lab 1 
Surface anatomical orientation, landmarks, and 
dissection approach 

SL, WW, MSR, NJ 

Wed 14 Jan 10.30 - 12.30 2h Lec 2 Respiratory system JD 
Thu 15 Jan 13.00 - 16.00 3h Lab 2 Respiratory system JD, NJ, LY, PP 
Thu 22 Jan 13.00 - 15.00 2h Lec 3 Cardiovascular system 2 SS 
Tue 27 Jan 9.00  -  11.00 2h Lec 4 Cardiovascular system 1 SL 
Thu 29 Jan 13.00 - 16.00 3h Lab 3 Cardiovascular system 1 SL, SI, PP, YT 
Thu 5 Feb 13.00 - 16.00 3h Lab 4 Cardiovascular system 2 SS, CS, KC, KM 

Wed 11 Feb 9.00 - 11.00 2h Lec 5 Digestive system LY 
Thu 12 Feb 13.00 - 16.00 3h Lab 5 Digestive system LY,  WS, NJ, TK 
Wed 18 Feb Self-Study 
Thu 19 Feb 13.00 - 16.00 3h  Lab review I SL, LY, TK, KC 

4 March Midterm examination (Lec 2-4) (Lab 2-4) 
Thu 12 Mar 13.00 - 15.00 2h Lec 6 Urinary system & Male reproductive system SA 
Thu 19 Mar 13.00 - 16.00 3h Lab 6 Urinary system SA, KM, MSY, MSR 
Thu 26 Mar 13.00 - 16.00 3h Lab 7 Male reproductive system JD, PP, RV, TK 
Thu 2 April 13.00 - 15.00 2h Lec 7 Female reproductive system MSY 
Thu 9 April 13.00 - 16.00 3h Lab 8 Female reproductive system MSY, YT, KC, WW 
Tue 21 April 13.00 - 15.00 2h  Small group discussion & presentation  

Thu 23 April 13.00 - 16.00 3h  Lab review II SL, SA, JD, MSY 
Apr-27 Final examination (Lec 5-7) (Lab 5-8) 

SC1-151, SC1-154, SC1-156, SC1-160

-------------Wed 28 Jan



Course co-ordinator: Assoc.Prof. Somluk Asuvapongpatana, Supanat Lumbikananda 
Room B108 Phayathai Campus; somluk.asu@mahidol.ac.th 
Room AN107, Phayathai Campus; supanat.lum@mahidol.ac.th 
Instructors: 
Assoc.Prof. Somluk Asuvapongpatana (SA) 
Assoc.Prof. Krai Meemon (KM)  
Assoc.Prof. Kulathida Chaithirayanon (KC) 
Assoc.Prof. Yotsawan Tinikul (YT) 
Assoc.Prof. Rapeepun Vanichviriyakit (RV) 
Assoc.Prof. Nopporn Jongkamonwiwat (NJ) 
Assoc.Prof.Worawit Suphamungmee (WS)  
Asst.Prof. Chinnawut Suriyonplengsaeng (CS) 
Assst.Prof. Somyoth Sridurongrit (SS) 

Assoc. Prof. Wattana Weerachatyanukul (WW) 
Assst.Prof. Morakot Sroraya (MSY) 
Assst.Prof. Sittipon Intarapat (SI) 
Assst.Prof. Monsicha Somrit (MSR) 
Assst.Prof. Thanapong Kruangkum (TK) 
Assst.Prof. Phetcharat Phanthong (PP) 
Assst.Prof. Laphatrada Yurasakpong (LY) 
Dr. Supanat Lumbikananda (SL) 
Dr. Jinchutha Duangdara (JD) 

Assisting staffs: 
Ms.Mayurachat Saardrit (MSa)   Room: SC3   081-564 0199 
Ms.Waraporn Bunphet (WB)   B106    02-2015402  
 
STUDENT EVALUATION 
1) MCQ (lecture) examination (Midterm 20% + Final 20%)    40 % 
2) Practical (lab) examination (Midterm 18% + Final 22%)    40 % 
3) Small group discussion and presentation    10 % 
4) Lab performance (Lab quizzes)      5 % 
5) Class attendance       5 % 
 
 
  




